PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y	ies	neet	ver	sion	VI	1.1	

			NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT									
CONVEYING PARTY DATA												
		Na	ame	Execution Date								
Luke A. Strzegowski				07/26/2010								
Ryan T. Tucker				07/26/2010								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA												
Name:												
Street Address:												
City:												
State/Country:												
Postal Code:	06017											
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1												
Property T	уре		Number									
Application Number: 12782			351		 12782851							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA												
Fax Number:	(860)286	6-0115			00.0							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.												
Correspondence will l	be sent via US i	Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40							
Phone:	860-286-	-2929										
Phone: Email:	860-286- nturover	-2929 @canto	prcolburn.com		0P \$4(
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	860-286- nturover(: Cantor C	-2929 @canto Colburn	prcolburn.com LLP									
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	860-286 nturover : Cantor C 20 Churc	-2929 @canto Colburn ch Stree	prcolburn.com LLP									
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	860-286 nturovero : Cantor C 20 Churo 22nd Flo	-2929 @canto Colburn ch Stree oor	prcolburn.com LLP									
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	860-286- nturover(: Cantor C 20 Churc 22nd Flo Hartford,	-2929 @canto Colburn ch Stree oor	orcolburn.com LLP et									
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	860-286 nturover(20 Churc 22nd Flo Hartford,	-2929 @canto Colburn ch Stree oor	orcolburn.com LLP et IECTICUT 06103		OP \$40.00							

501244696

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Luke A. Strzegowski and Ryan T. Tucker, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENCAPSULANT COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USES THEREOF

for which We have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States on **May 19, 2010**, as U.S. Application Serial Number **12/782,851**.

AND WHEREAS, **SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **State of Connecticut**, having a place of business at **24 Scitico Road, Somers, Connecticut 06017**, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration the, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS; have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., an assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, **INC.**, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

1 of 3

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: July 24 Jaio

L.S. uke A. Strzegowski

State of Connecticut County of Hartford) ss.: Chfield

On this 26 day of ______, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Luke A. Strzegowski, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

4.26,2010

<u>maine</u> Fuly 31, 2014 arv Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 024747 FRAME: 0348

2 of 3

SGR0001US2

Date: 26JVL10

L.S.

Ryan/T. Tucker

State of Connecticut Hartford) ss.: Chfreld County of

On this $\frac{26}{26}$ day of $\frac{1}{26}$, \frac

<u> Xily 26 2010</u> pte

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

Mustina 13, Hanciela Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 31, 2014